ALCANTARA, with residence
and postal addresses at Block 12, Lot 11 Kensington 23,
Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite and/or No. 34 Peru St.,
Marikina Greenheights, Concepcion Uno, Marikina City,  to
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 15,
2025 amounts to NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR PESOS and 101/100
(P922,884.01), Philippine Currency, inclusive of accrued
interests and penalties as of said date but exclusive of all
other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on DECEMBER
22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 o’clock

[...]

DIVINA C.
SCHEFCZ YK, and ALBRECHT WILFRIED JOHANNES
SCHEFCZYK, with residence and postal addresses at Lot 1-
4, Blk. 10, Pacific Ace Village 1, Brgy. Amaya 5, Tanza, Cavite
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of September
12, 2025 amounts to FOUR MILLION ONE HUNDRED
SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY ONE
PESOS and 13/100 (P4,176,841.13), Philippine Currency,
inclus ive of interests and penalties as of said date but
exclusive of all other charges incidental to this foreclosure
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction
on DECEMBER 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning

[...]

on the NW., along line 2-3 by Rd.
Lot 21; on the NE. & E., along lines 3-4-5 by Rd. Lot 4; on the S.,
along line 5-6 by Lot 4; along line 6-1 by Lot 2, both of Blk. 10, all
of the cons. subd. plan. Beginning at a point marked “1” on plan
x x x containing an area of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR
(124) SQUARE METERS, x x x

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the
above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on the
said date and time, it shall be held on JANUARY 05, 2026
without further notice.